
Missouri Judiciary Criminal System
Selected Alcohol Charges Filed and Disposed 

Circuit Level - FY 04

----------------Guilty Outcomes-----------------

Circuit County
Charge 

Code Statute
Type/ 
Class Description Filed Disposed By Jury By Court Guilty Plea Total

11 St. Charles 10035 565.021 Fel/A Murder 2nd degree - vehicular - Intoxicated 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 St. Charles 10053 565.024 Fel/C Involuntary manslaughter-vehicular -Intoxicated 3 4 0 0 4 4
11 St. Charles 10054 306.111 Fel/C Involuntary manslaughter-watercraft 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 St. Charles 13033 565.060 Fel/C Assault 2nd degree-vehicular Injury 17 14 0 0 10 10
11 St. Charles 13115 565.082 Fel/B Assault on a Law Enforcement Officer-vehicular - Intoxicated 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 St. Charles 47072 304.013 Misd Operate ATV while under the influence of alcohol 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 St. Charles 47406 577.203 Misd Oper/flt/aircraft under influ alcohol/BAC/consum w/8 hrs flt/2nd offense 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 St. Charles 47407 577.203 Misd Oper/flt/aircraft under influ alcohol/BAC/consum w/8 hrs flt/1st offense 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 St. Charles 47410 577.010 Fel/D DWI-alcohol-persistent offender 1 2 1 0 1 2
11 St. Charles 47415 577.010 Misd/A DWI-alcohol-prior offender 1 4 1 0 3 4
11 St. Charles 47420 577.010 Misd/B DWI-alcohol 13 27 2 0 24 26
11 St. Charles 47430 577.010 Fel/D DWI-drug intoxication-persistent offender 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 St. Charles 47435 577.010 Misd/A DWI-drug intoxication-prior offender 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 St. Charles 47440 577.010 Misd/B DWI-drug intoxication 3 3 0 0 3 3
11 St. Charles 47450 577.010 Fel/D DWI-combined alcohol/drug intoxication-persistent offender 161 150 3 0 142 145
11 St. Charles 47455 577.010 Misd/A DWI-combined alcohol/drug intoxication-prior offender 1 1 0 0 1 1
11 St. Charles 47460 577.010 Misd/B DWI-combined alcohol/drug intoxication 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 St. Charles 47470 577.012 Fel/D Excessive BAC-persistent offender 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 St. Charles 47475 577.012 Misd/A Excessive BAC-prior offender 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 St. Charles 47481 577.012 Misd/B Excessive BAC 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 St. Charles 47490 302.780 Misd Drove comm motor vehicle/BAC over .04% 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 St. Charles 47495 302.780 Misd Drove comm mtr veh under influence of controlled substance 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 St. Charles 47497 577.017 Infra Drinking alcohol beverage while operating moving vehicle on highway 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 St. Charles 54303 306.110 Misd/B Operating a watercraft while intoxicated 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 St. Charles 54305 306.110 Misd/B Manipulate water skis while intoxicated 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 St. Charles 54307 306.112 Fel/D Operate watercraft with excessive BAC-3rd and subsequent offense 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 St. Charles 54308 306.112 Misd/A Operate watercraft with excessive BAC-2nd offense 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 St. Charles 54309 306.112 Misd/B Operate watercraft with excessive BAC-1st offense 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 St. Charles 54310 306.110 Fel/D Operation of a watercraft while intoxicated-3rd and subsequent offense 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 St. Charles 54311 306.111 Misd/A Operation of a watercraft while intoxicated-2nd offense 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 St. Charles 54312 306.111 Misd/B Operation of a watercraft while intoxicated-1st offense 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 St. Charles 90110 N/A Ordinance Public Intoxication (charge code retired 08/28/2003) 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 St. Charles 90120 N/A Ordinance Open container (charge code retired 08/28/2003) 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 St. Charles 90130 N/A Ordinance Possess Alcohol (charge code retired 08/28/2003) 0 1 0 0 0 0
11 St. Charles 90140 N/A Ordinance Miscellaneous alcohol (charge code retired 08/28/2003) 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 St. Charles 90540 N/A Ordinance Assault - 2nd degree - vehicular injury 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 St. Charles 90685 N/A Ordinance Operate ATV while under the influence fo alcohol 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 St. Charles 91410 N/A Ordinance Excessive BAC 0 1 0 0 1 1
11 St. Charles 91415 N/A Ordinance Excessive BAC - prior offender 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 St. Charles 91420 N/A Ordinance Excessive BAC - persistent offender 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 St. Charles 91425 N/A Ordinance Drove comm motor vehicle/BAC over .04% 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 St. Charles 91430 N/A Ordinance Drinking alcohol beverage while operating moving vehicle 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 St. Charles 91435 N/A Ordinance DWI - Alcohol 0 2 0 0 0 0
11 St. Charles 91440 N/A Ordinance DWI - Alcohol - prior offender 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 St. Charles 91445 N/A Ordinance DWI - Alcohol - persistent offender 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 St. Charles 91450 N/A Ordinance DWI - Drug intoxication 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 St. Charles 91455 N/A Ordinance DWI - Drug intoxication - Prior Offender 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 St. Charles 91460 N/A Ordinance DWI - Drug intoxication - Persistent Offender 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 St. Charles 91465 N/A Ordinance DWI - Combined alcohol/drug intoxication 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 St. Charles 91470 N/A Ordinance DWI - Combined alcohol/drug intoxication - prior offender 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 St. Charles 91475 N/A Ordinance DWI - Combined alcohol/drug intoxication - persistent offender 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 St. Charles 92510 N/A Ordinance Involuntary Manslaughter - vehicular - Intoxicated 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 St. Charles Totals 201 209 7 0 189 196
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11 10035 565.021 Fel/A Murder 2nd degree - vehicular - Intoxicated 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 10053 565.024 Fel/C Involuntary manslaughter-vehicular -Intoxicated 3 4 0 0 4 4
11 10054 306.111 Fel/C Involuntary manslaughter-watercraft 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 13033 565.060 Fel/C Assault 2nd degree-vehicular Injury 17 14 0 0 10 10
11 13115 565.082 Fel/B Assault on a Law Enforcement Officer-vehicular - Intoxicated 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 47072 304.013 Misd Operate ATV while under the influence of alcohol 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 47406 577.203 Misd Oper/flt/aircraft under influ alcohol/BAC/consum w/8 hrs flt/2nd offense 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 47407 577.203 Misd Oper/flt/aircraft under influ alcohol/BAC/consum w/8 hrs flt/1st offense 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 47410 577.010 Fel/D DWI-alcohol-persistent offender 1 2 1 0 1 2
11 47415 577.010 Misd/A DWI-alcohol-prior offender 1 4 1 0 3 4
11 47420 577.010 Misd/B DWI-alcohol 13 27 2 0 24 26
11 47430 577.010 Fel/D DWI-drug intoxication-persistent offender 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 47435 577.010 Misd/A DWI-drug intoxication-prior offender 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 47440 577.010 Misd/B DWI-drug intoxication 3 3 0 0 3 3
11 47450 577.010 Fel/D DWI-combined alcohol/drug intoxication-persistent offender 161 150 3 0 142 145
11 47455 577.010 Misd/A DWI-combined alcohol/drug intoxication-prior offender 1 1 0 0 1 1
11 47460 577.010 Misd/B DWI-combined alcohol/drug intoxication 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 47470 577.012 Fel/D Excessive BAC-persistent offender 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 47475 577.012 Misd/A Excessive BAC-prior offender 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 47481 577.012 Misd/B Excessive BAC 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 47490 302.780 Misd Drove comm motor vehicle/BAC over .04% 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 47495 302.780 Misd Drove comm mtr veh under influence of controlled substance 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 47497 577.017 Infra Drinking alcohol beverage while operating moving vehicle on highway 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 54303 306.110 Misd/B Operating a watercraft while intoxicated 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 54305 306.110 Misd/B Manipulate water skis while intoxicated 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 54307 306.112 Fel/D Operate watercraft with excessive BAC-3rd and subsequent offense 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 54308 306.112 Misd/A Operate watercraft with excessive BAC-2nd offense 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 54309 306.112 Misd/B Operate watercraft with excessive BAC-1st offense 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 54310 306.110 Fel/D Operation of a watercraft while intoxicated-3rd and subsequent offense 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 54311 306.111 Misd/A Operation of a watercraft while intoxicated-2nd offense 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 54312 306.111 Misd/B Operation of a watercraft while intoxicated-1st offense 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 90110 N/A Ordinance Public Intoxication (charge code retired 08/28/2003) 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 90120 N/A Ordinance Open container (charge code retired 08/28/2003) 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 90130 N/A Ordinance Possess Alcohol (charge code retired 08/28/2003) 0 1 0 0 0 0
11 90140 N/A Ordinance Miscellaneous alcohol (charge code retired 08/28/2003) 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 90540 N/A Ordinance Assault - 2nd degree - vehicular injury 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 90685 N/A Ordinance Operate ATV while under the influence fo alcohol 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 91410 N/A Ordinance Excessive BAC 0 1 0 0 1 1
11 91415 N/A Ordinance Excessive BAC - prior offender 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 91420 N/A Ordinance Excessive BAC - persistent offender 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 91425 N/A Ordinance Drove comm motor vehicle/BAC over .04% 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 91430 N/A Ordinance Drinking alcohol beverage while operating moving vehicle 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 91435 N/A Ordinance DWI - Alcohol 0 2 0 0 0 0
11 91440 N/A Ordinance DWI - Alcohol - prior offender 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 91445 N/A Ordinance DWI - Alcohol - persistent offender 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 91450 N/A Ordinance DWI - Drug intoxication 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 91455 N/A Ordinance DWI - Drug intoxication - Prior Offender 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 91460 N/A Ordinance DWI - Drug intoxication - Persistent Offender 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 91465 N/A Ordinance DWI - Combined alcohol/drug intoxication 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 91470 N/A Ordinance DWI - Combined alcohol/drug intoxication - prior offender 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 91475 N/A Ordinance DWI - Combined alcohol/drug intoxication - persistent offender 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 92510 N/A Ordinance Involuntary Manslaughter - vehicular - Intoxicated 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Totals 201 209 7 0 189 196
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